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Sr. No. Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
Plus)

27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NAGPUR DIV. 292901 292161 292328 169 782

2
AURANGABAD 

DIV.
238524 237763 237775 12 779

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 275008 273811 273818 7 1239

4 NASHIK DIV. 415413 412984 412982 6 2431

5 KONKAN DIV. 69738 69642 69642 3 99

6 PUNE DIV. 130694 130184 130178 0 552

Total 1422278 1416545 1416723 197 5882



Sr. No. District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
Plus)

27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 GONDIA 96474 95882 96035 153 439
2 CHANDRAPUR 43470 43423 43435 12 84
3 AMRAVATI 95652 95303 95309 6 389
4 NANDED 69548 69424 69430 6 118
5 NASHIK 89838 89499 89505 6 333
6 OSMANABAD 14583 14527 14533 6 50
7 GADCHIROLI 31639 31594 31598 4 66
8 PALGHAR 35132 35096 35097 1 35
9 RAIGAD 9871 9848 9849 1 25

10 THANE 9607 9587 9588 1 19
11 YAVATMAL 65384 64919 64920 1 464
12 AKOLA 48794 48506 48506 0 288
13 AURANGABAD 36906 36699 36699 0 207
14 BEED 35343 35126 35126 0 217
15 BULDHANA 44760 44711 44711 0 49
16 DHULE 64911 64684 64684 0 227
17 HINGOLI 18107 18039 18039 0 68
18 JALGAON 80117 79824 79824 0 293
19 JALNA 24047 24070 24070 0 7
20 KOLHAPUR 17795 17791 17791 0 4
21 LATUR 20865 20851 20851 0 14
22 NAGPUR 37375 37482 37482 0 28
23 NANDURBAR 119348 117833 117833 0 1515
24 PARBHANI 19125 19027 19027 0 98
25 PUNE 21991 21952 21952 0 39
26 SANGLI 22615 22617 22617 0 34
27 SINDHUDURG 5177 5164 5164 0 13
28 SOLAPUR 52490 52038 52038 0 452
29 WARDHA 18671 18654 18654 0 17
30 WASHIM 20418 20372 20372 0 49
31 BHANDARA 65272 65126 65124 -2 148
32 RATNAGIRI 9951 9947 9944 -3 7
33 SATARA 15803 15786 15780 -6 23
34 AHMEDNAGAR 61199 61144 61136 -8 63

Total 1422278 1416545 1416723 197 5882



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 273818 165000 165304 304 108514 118 1750

2 NASHIK DIV. 412982 300305 300519 214 112463 246 1814

3 NAGPUR DIV. 292328 215524 215673 149 76655 109 1236

4
AURANGABAD 

DIV. 237775 117113 117248 135 120527 140 1944

5 PUNE DIV. 130178 80617 80694 77 49484 47 798

6 KONKAN DIV. 69642 50444 50457 13 19185 15 309

Total 1416723 929003 929895 892 486828 677 7852



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 YAVATMAL 64920 36184 36285 101 28635 42 462
2 NANDURBAR 117833 87442 87527 85 30306 26 489
3 WASHIM 20372 8538 8618 80 11754 9 190
4 AHMEDNAGAR 61136 43818 43881 63 17255 84 278
5 AMRAVATI 95309 63616 63679 63 31630 30 510
6 BHANDARA 65124 46073 46122 49 19002 31 306
7 GONDIA 96035 79240 79276 36 16759 25 270
8 NANDED 69430 35792 35827 35 33603 36 542
9 GADCHIROLI 31598 21227 21261 34 10337 22 167

10 SANGLI 22617 14177 14210 33 8407 11 136
11 AKOLA 48506 34407 34439 32 14067 19 227
12 AURANGABAD 36699 20516 20548 32 16151 21 261
13 BULDHANA 44711 22255 22283 28 22428 18 362
14 NASHIK 89505 69750 69776 26 19729 43 318
15 BEED 35126 17327 17348 21 17778 16 287
16 DHULE 64684 46230 46251 21 18433 47 297
17 SATARA 15780 9865 9886 21 5894 7 95
18 JALGAON 79824 53065 53084 19 26740 46 431
19 PARBHANI 19027 6706 6723 17 12304 8 198
20 OSMANABAD 14533 5563 5579 16 8954 12 144
21 CHANDRAPUR 43435 27635 27649 14 15786 19 255
22 SOLAPUR 52038 30992 31006 14 21032 16 339
23 WARDHA 18654 12979 12991 12 5663 7 91
24 RATNAGIRI 9944 6517 6527 10 3417 5 55
25 JALNA 24070 12096 12105 9 11965 23 193
26 KOLHAPUR 17791 12538 12543 5 5248 7 85
27 NAGPUR 37482 28370 28374 4 9108 7 147
28 PUNE 21952 13045 13049 4 8903 6 144
29 HINGOLI 18039 9786 9789 3 8250 12 133
30 LATUR 20851 9327 9329 2 11522 12 186
31 PALGHAR 35097 25232 25234 2 9863 4 159
32 RAIGAD 9849 8335 8336 1 1513 3 24
33 SINDHUDURG 5164 3761 3761 0 1403 1 23
34 THANE 9588 6599 6599 0 2989 2 48

Total 1416723 929003 929895 892 486828 677 7852



Sr. No. Division Target 27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1
AURANGABAD 

DIV.
183406 150579 150712 133 32694

2 KONKAN DIV. 31165 28457 28510 53 2655

3 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85863 85873 10 15635

4 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107884 107887 3 11003

5 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 89621 89623 2 9196

6 PUNE DIV. 63540 62868 62866 0 674

Total 597328 525272 525471 201 71857



Sr. No. District Target 27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 LATUR 27100 24457 24527 70 2573
2 PALGHAR 11017 9204 9257 53 1760
3 HINGOLI 18298 12608 12639 31 5659
4 NANDED 23768 16561 16588 27 7180
5 GADCHIROLI 16734 14666 14672 6 2062
6 BEED 26562 24664 24669 5 1893
7 WARDHA 11455 10576 10580 4 875
8 BULDHANA 20373 19822 19824 2 549
9 NANDURBAR 18578 13988 13990 2 4588

10 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32794 32795 1 219
11 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
12 AMRAVATI 20930 18265 18265 0 2665
13 AURANGABAD 25063 21040 21040 0 4023
14 BHANDARA 17590 15171 15171 0 2419
15 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23213 23213 0 7502
16 DHULE 18750 16701 16701 0 2049
17 GONDIA 13723 11661 11661 0 2062
18 JALGAON 23481 22127 22127 0 1354
19 JALNA 19978 18873 18873 0 1105
20 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
21 NAGPUR 11291 10576 10576 0 715
22 NASHIK 25067 22274 22274 0 2793
23 OSMANABAD 24853 16280 16280 0 8573
24 PARBHANI 17784 16096 16096 0 1688
25 PUNE 12878 12743 12743 0 135
26 RAIGAD 5906 5839 5839 0 67
27 RATNAGIRI 7076 6669 6669 0 407
28 SANGLI 8732 8583 8583 0 149
29 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
30 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
31 THANE 5035 4644 4644 0 391
32 WASHIM 10441 9995 9995 0 446
33 YAVATMAL 26553 25370 25370 0 1183
34 SATARA 10647 10607 10605 -2 42

Total 597328 525272 525471 201 71857



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 89623 58809 58918 109 30705 39 495

2 NASHIK DIV. 107887 82289 82349 60 25538 62 412

3
AURANGABAD 

DIV.
150712 95258 95307 49 55405 75 894

4 PUNE DIV. 62866 49578 49618 40 13248 23 214

5 NAGPUR DIV. 85873 64888 64922 34 20951 34 338

6 KONKAN DIV. 28510 21983 21997 14 6513 9 105

Total 525471 372805 373111 306 152360 243 2457



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 27.01.2023 28.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 YAVATMAL 25370 16359 16400 41 8970 9 145
2 BULDHANA 19824 11892 11919 27 7905 13 128
3 WASHIM 9995 6225 6251 26 3744 4 60
4 AHMEDNAGAR 32795 26418 26441 23 6354 26 102
5 SANGLI 8583 6589 6605 16 1978 4 32
6 GADCHIROLI 14672 9786 9801 15 4871 7 79
7 AURANGABAD 21040 13910 13923 13 7117 5 115
8 JALGAON 22127 16481 16494 13 5633 11 91
9 NANDURBAR 13990 9803 9816 13 4174 5 67

10 OSMANABAD 16280 9735 9748 13 6532 8 105
11 AMRAVATI 18265 12924 12936 12 5329 7 86
12 BEED 24669 13061 13073 12 11596 11 187
13 PALGHAR 9257 6690 6699 9 2558 4 41
14 SATARA 10605 8955 8964 9 1641 4 26
15 SOLAPUR 18407 14241 14248 7 4159 6 67
16 WARDHA 10580 7935 7942 7 2638 4 43
17 DHULE 16701 12191 12197 6 4504 10 73
18 GONDIA 11661 8973 8979 6 2682 5 43
19 PUNE 12743 9465 9471 6 3272 5 53
20 NASHIK 22274 17396 17401 5 4873 10 79
21 PARBHANI 16096 12841 12846 5 3250 3 52
22 RAIGAD 5839 4289 4294 5 1545 3 25
23 AKOLA 16169 11409 11412 3 4757 7 77
24 CHANDRAPUR 23213 17428 17431 3 5782 12 93
25 NANDED 16588 11106 11109 3 5479 8 88
26 BHANDARA 15171 12049 12051 2 3120 4 50
27 JALNA 18873 9267 9269 2 9604 30 155
28 KOLHAPUR 12528 10328 10330 2 2198 4 35
29 LATUR 24527 16633 16634 1 7893 6 127
30 NAGPUR 10576 8717 8718 1 1858 2 30
31 HINGOLI 12639 8705 8705 0 3934 4 63
32 RATNAGIRI 6669 5685 5685 0 984 1 16
33 SINDHUDURG 2101 1769 1769 0 332 0 5
34 THANE 4644 3550 3550 0 1094 1 18

Total 525471 372805 373111 306 152360 243 2457


